
REPLACES TAGC MATERIAL GROOVE TEETH/ SIZE  MM  SIZE  INCH   
OEM PT.NO. PART NO. DETAILS TANGS

4699660 FM1324MP STEEL ------ 54 EXT TH 139.2 X 98.6 X 1.8 5.48 X 3.88 X 0.070
4699665 FM1337 BRONZE RADIAL 45 INT TH 133.1 X 92.7 X 2.3 5.24 X 3.65 X 0.090
4699801 FM1726MP STEEL ------ 12 EXT LG 414.3 X 254.0 X 4.7 16.31 X 10.00 X 0.185
4699943 FM1723 GRAPHITE SUNBURST 36 INT TH 394.5 X 222.3 X 6.2 15.53 X 8.75 X 0.245
4699959 FM1381 BRONZE RADIAL 52 INT TH 148.6 X 107.7 X 2.9 5.85 X 4.24 X 0.114

4700419 FM1195 BRONZE SUNBURST 60 INT TH 195.1 X 145.0 X 4.0 7.68 X 5.71 X 0.156
4700426 FM1193 GRAPHITE SUNBURST 72 INT TH 233.4 X 175.5 X 3.8 9.19 X 6.91 X 0.151
4700428 FM1218MP STEEL ------ 16 (24)EX TH 257.3 X 190.5 X 2.7 10.13 X 7.50 X 0.106
4700647 FM1305 BRONZE RADIAL 52 INT TH 148.6 X 107.7 X 2.6 5.85 X 4.24 X 0.102
4700648 FM1216MP STEEL ------ 60 EXT TH 154.2 X 113.8 X 1.8 6.07 X 4.48 X 0.070

4700651 FM1307 BRONZE RADIAL 52 INT TH 148.6 X 107.7 X 2.6 5.85 X 4.24 X 0.102

TOWMOTOR
83084 TBA PAPER WAFFLE   301.6 X 190.5 X 6.7 11.88 X 7.50 X 0.250
93113 TBA PAPER WAFFLE   301.6 X 190.5 X 6.7 11.88 X 7.50 X 0.250
665340 TBA PAPER 2 PASS   327.0 X X 6.4 12.88 X X 0.250

TOYOTA
32153-32381-71 FM2931 BRONZE SUNBURST 43 INT TH 173.8 X 103.0 X 2.5 6.84 X 4.06 X 0.098
32158-33900-71 FM3361 PAPER 2 PASS 38 INT TH 158.0 X 95.2 X 2.7 6.22 X 3.75 X 0.106
32159-33900-71 FM3360MP STEEL ------ 64 EXT TH 164.3 X 107.0 X 2.0 6.47 X 4.21 X 0.079
32343-30520-71 FM3349 PAPER 2 PASS 29 INT TH 155.0 X 89.0 X 2.6 6.10 X 3.50 X 0.102
32344-30520-71 FM3370MP STEEL ------ 52 EXT TH 161.5 X 100.0 X 2.3 6.36 X 3.94 X 0.091

32411-23630-71 FM3358MP STEEL ------ 6 EXT LG 143.5 X 88.5 X 2.0 5.65 X 3.48 X 0.079
32412-22030-71 FM2018MP STEEL ------ 12 EXT LG 165.6 X 100.1 X 2.0 6.52 X 3.94 X 0.079
32412-23630-71 FM3561 PAPER WAFFLE 30 INT TH 131.0 X 79.2 X 2.6 5.16 X 3.12 X 0.102
32412-33900-71 FM3099 PAPER 2 PASS 34 INT TH 173.0 X 105.0 X 2.6 6.81 X 4.13 X 0.102
32413-31710-71 FM3112MP STEEL ------ 18 EXT LG 165.5 X 100.0 X 2.0 6.52 X 3.94 X 0.079

32425-23330-71 FM4148MP STEEL ------ 8 EXT LG 139.2 X 88.4 X 2.0 5.48 X 3.48 X 0.079
32431-10510-71 FM2020MP STEEL ------ 8 EXT LG 136.4 X 88.1 X 1.2 5.37 X 3.47 X 0.047
32431-12050-71 FM2314MP STEEL ------ 8 EXT LG 161.3 X 114.3 X 1.8 6.35 X 4.50 X 0.071
32431-23330-71 FM3358MP STEEL ------ 6 EXT LG 143.5 X 88.5 X 2.0 5.65 X 3.48 X 0.079
32431-23630-71 FM3358MP STEEL ------ 6 EXT LG 143.5 X 88.5 X 2.0 5.65 X 3.48 X 0.079

32432-10510-71 FM3704MP STEEL DISHED 8 EXT LG 136.4 X 88.1 X 1.2 5.37 X 3.47 X 0.047
32432-12010-71 FM3735 PAPER WAFFLE 30 INT TH 131.0 X 79.2 X 3.0 5.16 X 3.12 X 0.118
32432-12030-71 FM2309 PAPER 2 PASS 42 INT TH 149.4 X 107.7 X 2.6 5.88 X 4.24 X 0.102
32432-12050-71 FM3737 PAPER 2 PASS 42 INT TH 149.4 X 107.7 X 2.9 5.88 X 4.24 X 0.115
32432-12051-71 FM3737 PAPER 2 PASS 42 INT TH 149.4 X 107.7 X 2.9 5.88 X 4.24 X 0.115

32432-22010-71 FM2129 PAPER 2 PASS 37 INT TH 155.7 X 87.9 X 2.9 6.13 X 3.46 X 0.114
32432-22011-71 FM2129 PAPER 2 PASS 37 INT TH 155.7 X 87.9 X 2.9 6.13 X 3.46 X 0.114
32432-22030-71 FM2131 PAPER 2 PASS 37 INT TH 155.7 X 87.9 X 2.6 6.13 X 3.46 X 0.102
32432-32890-71 FM2131 PAPER 2 PASS 37 INT TH 155.7 X 87.9 X 2.6 6.13 X 3.46 X 0.102
32433-10510-71 FM2021 BRONZE SUNBURST 30 INT TH 124.5 X 79.2 X 2.9 4.90 X 3.12 X 0.115

32439-23630-71 FM4108MP STEEL DISHED 6 EXT LG 143.3 X 88.3 X 2.3 5.64 X 3.48 X 0.091
32451-33060-71 FM2314MP STEEL ------ 8 EXT LG 161.3 X 114.3 X 1.9 6.35 X 4.50 X 0.075
32452-33060-71 FM2309 PAPER 2 PASS 42 INT TH 149.4 X 107.7 X 2.6 5.88 X 4.24 X 0.102
32461-23030-71 FM2309 PAPER 2 PASS 42 INT TH 149.4 X 107.7 X 2.6 5.88 X 4.24 X 0.102



REPLACES TAGC MATERIAL GROOVE TEETH/ SIZE  MM  SIZE  INCH   
OEM PT.NO. PART NO. DETAILS TANGS
32461-23330-71 FM3561 PAPER WAFFLE 30 INT TH 131.0 X 79.2 X 2.6 5.16 X 3.12 X 0.102

32461-23630-71 FM3561 PAPER WAFFLE 30 INT TH 131.0 X 79.2 X 2.6 5.16 X 3.12 X 0.102
32461-23830-71 FM3561 PAPER WAFFLE 30 INT TH 131.0 X 79.2 X 2.6 5.16 X 3.12 X 0.102
32482-33900-71 FM3742MP STEEL ------ 12 EXT LG 183.4 X 118.0 X 2.0 7.22 X 4.65 X 0.079
32551-31190-71 FM3743 BRONZE SUN/RAD 43 INT TH 173.8 X 103.0 X 2.5 6.84 X 4.06 X 0.098
35634-3400-A FM3561 PAPER WAFFLE 30 INT TH 131.0 X 79.2 X 2.6 5.16 X 3.12 X 0.102

35634-3700 FM3561 PAPER WAFFLE 30 INT TH 131.0 X 79.2 X 2.6 5.16 X 3.12 X 0.102
40511-20060-71 FM2063 PAPER WAFFLE 41 INT TH 125.0 X 68.6 X 2.9 4.92 X 2.70 X 0.114
40512-20060-71 FM2070MP STEEL ------ 8 EXT LG 131.6 X 77.2 X 1.0 5.18 X 3.04 X 0.039
40516-40120-71 FM2931 BRONZE SUNBURST 43 INT TH 173.8 X 103.0 X 2.5 6.84 X 4.06 X 0.098
40517-40120-71 FM2934MP STEEL BLACK 12 EXT LG 183.4 X 118.0 X 1.6 7.22 X 4.65 X 0.063

40521-30260-71 FM2129 PAPER 2 PASS 37 INT TH 155.7 X 87.9 X 2.9 6.13 X 3.46 X 0.114
40521-30261-71 FM2131 PAPER 2 PASS 37 INT TH 155.7 X 87.9 X 2.6 6.13 X 3.46 X 0.102
40521-30261-71 FM3711 BRONZE SUNBURST 37 INT TH 155.7 X 87.9 X 2.6 6.13 X 3.46 X 0.102
40522-30261-71 FM2018MP STEEL ------ 12 EXT LG 165.6 X 100.1 X 2.0 6.52 X 3.94 X 0.079
40586-40120-71 FM2931 BRONZE SUNBURST 43 INT TH 174.0 X 103.0 X 2.6 6.85 X 4.06 X 0.102

40587-40120-71 FM3740MP STEEL BLACK 12 EXT LG 183.4 X 118.0 X 2.0 7.22 X 4.65 X 0.079
40615-20060-71 FM1805 BRONZE SUNBURST 41 INT TH 125.0 X 68.6 X 2.6 4.92 X 2.70 X 0.102
40615-20060-71 FM2061 PAPER 2 PASS 41 INT TH 125.0 X 68.6 X 2.6 4.92 X 2.70 X 0.102
40616-20060-71 FM2074MP STEEL ------ 8 EXT LG 131.6 X 80.0 X 1.6 5.18 X 3.15 X 0.063

TROJAN
6901324 FM1195 BRONZE SUNBURST 60 INT TH 195.1 X 145.0 X 4.0 7.68 X 5.71 X 0.156
6901705 FM1218MP STEEL ------ 16 (24)EX TH 257.3 X 190.5 X 2.7 10.13 X 7.50 X 0.106
6901816 FM1193 GRAPHITE SUNBURST 72 INT TH 233.4 X 175.5 X 3.8 9.19 X 6.91 X 0.151
6901914 FM1191 GRAPHITE SUNBURST 60 INT TH 195.1 X 145.0 X 4.0 7.68 X 5.71 X 0.156

TWIN DISC
A4480A.B.M FM1801 BRONZE WAFFLE 76 EXT TH 164.1 X 103.1 X 2.8 6.46 X 4.06 X 0.110
A4481A FM1220MP STEEL ------ 40 INT TH 152.4 X 82.3 X 1.6 6.00 X 3.24 X 0.063
A4939 FM1660MP STEEL ------ 45 INT TH 152.4 X 92.5 X 1.5 6.00 X 3.64 X 0.060
A6566E FM2605 BRONZE SPR/RAD 12 EXT LG 236.0 X 193.0 X 3.1 9.29 X 7.60 X 0.122
A6567 FM1732MP STEEL ------ 40 INT TH 203.2 X 122.8 X 2.3 8.00 X 4.83 X 0.091

A6567-E FM2638MP STEEL ------ 40 INT TH 203.2 X 122.9 X 4.7 8.00 X 4.84 X 0.185
B3060A FM3565 BRONZE RADIAL 68 EXT TH 112.3 X 71.3 X 2.1 4.42 X 2.81 X 0.083
P4251A,B,C FM1801 BRONZE WAFFLE 76 EXT TH 164.1 X 103.1 X 2.8 6.46 X 4.06 X 0.110
P4371 FM1660MP STEEL ------ 45 INT TH 152.4 X 92.5 X 1.5 6.00 X 3.64 X 0.060
P4372 FM4074MP STEEL ------ 42 INT TH 101.6 X 64.8 X 1.6 4.00 X 2.55 X 0.063

17585 TBA BRONZE ------ 406.4 X 235.0 X 4.7 16.00 X 9.25 X 0.187
203113-J TBA FERAMIC ------ 425.5 X X 8.0 16.75 X X 0.313
204097 FM4074MP STEEL ------ 42 INT TH 101.6 X 64.8 X 1.6 4.00 X 2.55 X 0.063
205105C FM2395B BRONZE SUNBURST 100 EXT TH 214.6 X 151.6 X 3.1 8.45 X 5.97 X 0.122
206063C FM2704MP STEEL ------ 64 INT TH 228.6 X 158.7 X 2.6 9.00 X 6.25 X 0.102

206067C,T FM2705B BRONZE SUNBURST 93 EXT TH 239.8 X 171.6 X 3.5 9.44 X 6.76 X 0.138
206067J,Z FM3687 PAPER WAFFLE 93 EXT TH 239.8 X 171.6 X 3.6 9.44 X 6.76 X 0.142
206106C,K,P FM2395B BRONZE SUNBURST 100 EXT TH 214.6 X 151.6 X 3.1 8.45 X 5.97 X 0.122
206106X,Y FM3691 PAPER SUNBURST 100 EXT TH 214.6 X 151.4 X 3.2 8.45 X 5.96 X 0.125
206107B FM2398MP STEEL ------ 56 INT TH 203.2 X 138.7 X 2.3 8.00 X 5.46 X 0.091


